4		11-23-2001		
FORM PTO-1595	TRAN		RDATION	Atty. Docket: BHT-3106-4
To the Commission	ner of Patents	101899554	l original doc	uments or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party		2. Nan	ne and address of recei	ving party(ies):
II Taabaada	NOV 1 S	1 2001 y	Taiwan Autron Corpor	ation
Harmony Technolog	\2	,č t	Taiwan Aution Corpor	ation
	ENT & TRA	DEMARITE Foreign	Address: Suite 2, 2 ⁿ	Floor, No. 20, Peiping E. Road
Additional name(s) of co	inveying party(les	Tattached?	Tainei, Taiv	van, R.O.C.
Yes	X No	11/1/0/		
3. Nature of conveyance:			- with the first with the first state of the first	
X Assignment	Merge	r Domest	ic Adaress:	
Security Agreement	Change	e of Name		
Other				
Execution Date: Septer	mber 26, 2001	City: _		State ZIP
			1 () 0 11	()
			nal name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) o If this document is being 	r patent number(s • filed together wi): th a new application, the exect	ution date of the application	ation is:
A. Patent Application N			Patent Registration No	
ra man - FF				
		I		
	Additional	numbers attached?	es X No	
	to to whom cores	emandance 6 Nu	nber of applications an	d patents involved:
 Name and address of par concerning document sh 	ould be mailed:		e (1)	•
Name: DOU	GHERTY & TRO	DXELL		
5205	Leesburg Pike	7. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
		[37]	P. Land	
Suite	1404		Enclosed Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
Falls	Church, Virginia	22041-3401		
	See 0711		posit account number_	
Telephone No.:(703) 3/3-2/11	(At	tach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)
Facsimile No.:(703) 575-2707			
		DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE	
9. Statement and signature	e.			and a series come of the
To the best of my know	ledge and belief,	the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of th
original document.	0	ع ند		
- 0		2.6		
π	vall	152/16a	al	November 19, 2001
Bruce H. Tro: Name of Person S	Signing	Signature		Date
Registration No.	26,592			
		Total number of pages	including cover sheet,	attachments, and documents: 2
11/21/2001 LMUELLER 0000005	9 939789A	Total number of pages		

PATENT REEL: 012312 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
(I) Harmony Technology Corp.	9F, No. 1017, Chung-Cheng Road, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.
(2)		
(3)		
(4)		
		ŀ

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignce's Name	Assignce's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
TAIWAN AUTRON CORPORATION	Suite 2, 2nd Floor, No. 20, Peiping East Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

•		D . Claud
	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
Assignor's Signature (1) Lang Ching Lai		September 26, 2001
(2)		
(3)		
(4)		

P-Assgn. (Rev. 10/97)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012312 FRAME: 0054